
COMPONENT Made in USA

T280 SERIES – ICE CRUSHER

THE BIG CRUSH
KOLD-DRAFT crushed ice is superior to flaked ice. Our T280 crushed ice is made from harder, 
denser cubes, so it lasts longer and melts slower then flaked ice. 

ice Machines • bins • crushers • dispensers

Exterior Finish:
Stainless steel cabinet, crusher  
mechanism, and hopper for cleanliness, 
corrosion resistance, and long life.

Clearance Requirements:
Please see ice machine recommendations.

Crusher mechanism has ball bearings 
for durability.

Dual voltage, 50/60 Hz. motor. 
1/3 HP capacitor start energy saver motor.

Provides for crushed and cubed ice when used 
with a divided bin.

Safety interlock provided to prevent 
operation of crusher when panels 
are removed.

1¼” x 1¼” x 1¼” 1¼” x 1¼” x ⅝”

SHOWN WITH
GB560 SERIES ICE MACHINE 
AND B650D BIN

General Specifications for T281 and T284

 Model
Number

Voltage
(V/HZ/PH)

Number  
of Wires

MCA MOP
Operating

Range
Use with Models

*T281 115/50-60/1 2 7.2 15 104-126V GB561

*T284 208-230/50-60/1 2 4.1 15 198-253V GB564/GB1064

*Models are for GB560 and GB1060 Series Energy Efficient Models.

We reserve the right to make product improvements at any time. 
Specifications and design are subject to change without notice.

Note: Always disconnect power before cleaning or servicing equipment.
Automatic motor operation when used with KOLD-DRAFT GB Series Ice Machines.
Pre-wired to operate with either one or two KOLD-DRAFT GB Series Ice Machines.

  Dimensions/Weight

Description
Dimensions / inches (cm)

Ship Weight
W D H

T280 42.3” 
(107.4cm)

25.5” 
(64.7cm)

15.5”
(39.4cm)

150lb
(68kg)
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