THE BIG CRUSH

KOLD-DRAFT crushed ice is superior to flaked ice. Our T280 crushed ice is made from harder, denser cubes, so it lasts longer and melts slower then flaked ice.

Dimensions/Weight								
Description	Dir	mensions / inches						
	W	D	Н	Ship Weight				
T280	42.3'' (107.4cm)	25.5'' (64.7cm)	15.5'' (39.4cm)	l 50lb (68kg)				

General Specifications for T281 and T284								
Model Number	Voltage (V/HZ/PH)	Number of Wires	MCA	MOP	Operating Range	Use with Models		
*T281	5/50-60/	2	7.2	15	104-126V	GB561		
*T284	208-230/50-60/1	2	4.1	15	198-253V	GB564/GB1064		

*Models are for GB560 and GB1060 Series Energy Efficient Models.

We reserve the right to make product improvements at any time. Specifications and design are subject to change without notice.

Note: Always disconnect power before cleaning or servicing equipment. Automatic motor operation when used with **KOLD-DRAFT GB Series Ice Machines.** Pre-wired to operate with either one or two **KOLD-DRAFT GB Series Ice Machines.**







KOLD-DRAFT. ice Machines • bins • crushers • dispensers



SHOWN WITH GB560 SERIES ICE MACHINE AND B650D BIN

Exterior Finish:

Stainless steel cabinet, crusher mechanism, and hopper for cleanliness, corrosion resistance, and long life.

Clearance Requirements: Please see ice machine recommendations.

Crusher mechanism has ball bearings for durability.

Dual voltage, 50/60 Hz. motor. 1/3 HP capacitor start energy saver motor.

Provides for crushed and cubed ice when used with a divided bin.

Safety interlock provided to prevent operation of crusher when panels are removed.

